under a c t i v e review by the Pennsylvania Department of 
Environmental P r o t e c t i o n . 

7. The Township i s funding the proposed acquisition and 
i n i t i a l operations through the March 3, 1997 issuance of 
General Obligation Notes, Series of 1997, in the amount of 
Three Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000) to 
finance the costs of the sewer system c a p i t a l improvements 
project which include, inter a l i a , purchase of the Company 
F a c i l i t i e s and extensive improvements and upgrades to said 
f a c i l i t i e s . The Closing Agenda, the Department of Community